
max 120 max 180 max 180 max 180 max 180 max 240

PLACE START NO. NAME SURNAME NATIONALITY 120 180 180 180 180 240

Miejsce Nr. S. Imię Nazwisko Narodowość czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. pkt. czas pkt. pkt.

1 31 Jakub Wiśniewski J POL 53852 120 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 500 240 100 600

2 10 Wiesław Moj S POL 53792 120 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 500 162 67,5 567,5

3 1 Konrad Żurowski S POL 53834 120 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 500 143 59,58 559,58

4 3 Stanisław Kubit S POL 53811 120 100 174 96,67 180 100 180 100 180 100 496,67 0 496,67

5 23 Andre Trachez S FRA 60168 120 100 163 90,56 180 100 180 100 180 100 490,56 0 490,56

6 14 Franciszek Kańczok S POL 53909 120 100 149 82,78 180 100 180 100 180 100 482,78 0 482,78

7 22 Sabine Trachez S FRA 60176 120 100 139 77,22 180 100 180 100 180 100 477,22 0 477,22

8 2 Jaromir Orel S CZE 30495 120 100 160 88,89 158 87,78 180 100 180 100 476,67 0 476,67

9 12 Czesław Ziober S POL 53828 120 100 173 96,11 180 100 138 76,67 180 100 472,78 0 472,78

10 11 Jacek Żurowski S POL 53801 120 100 164 91,11 140 77,78 180 100 180 100 468,89 0 468,89

11 4 Vojtech Zima S CZE 30500 120 100 166 92,22 130 72,22 180 100 180 100 464,44 0 464,44

12 25 Piotr Jarkiewicz S POL 67970 120 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 102 56,67 456,67 0 456,67

13 5 Jan Wojtak S POL 53825 75 62,5 180 100 137 76,11 180 100 180 100 438,61 0 438,61

14 9 Wiesław Dziuba S POL 53722 120 100 109 60,56 174 96,67 129 71,67 180 100 428,9 0 428,9

15 19 Franciszek Krakowczyk J POL 77174 120 100 138 76,67 159 88,33 113 62,78 175 97,22 425 0 425

16 29 Kamil Wrotniak J POL POL-8087 120 100 157 87,22 102 56,67 166 92,22 153 85 421,11 0 421,11

17 20 Fryderyk Borowicz S POL 53807 120 100 99 55 128 71,11 123 68,33 180 100 394,44 0 394,44

18 26 Bogusław Kudas S POL 54075 120 100 140 77,78 104 57,78 110 61,11 160 88,89 385,56 0 385,56

19 21 Pavel Prochazka S CZE 296829 120 100 113 62,78 102 56,67 143 79,44 151 83,89 382,78 0 382,78

20 24 Jean-Luc Drapeau S FRA 60325 50 41,67 180 100 139 77,22 176 97,78 22 12,22 328,89 0 328,89

21 27 Maciej Zubek J POL 94382 120 100 117 65 106 58,89 141 78,33 33 18,33 320,55 0 320,55

22 28 Antoni Długopolski J POL 108035 62 51,67 112 62,22 123 68,33 176 97,78 47 26,11 306,11 0 306,11

max 240

PLACE START NO. NAME SURNAME NATIONALITY czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. 240

Miejsce Nr. S. Imię Nazwisko Narodowość max 120 max 180 max 180 max 180 max 180 pkt. czas pkt. pkt.

1 31 Jakub Wiśniewski J POL 53852 120 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 500 240 100 600

2 19 Franciszek Krakowczyk J POL 77174 120 100 138 76,67 159 88,33 113 62,78 175 97,22 425

3 29 Kamil Wrotniak J POL POL-8087 120 100 157 87,22 102 56,67 166 92,22 153 85 421,11

4 27 Maciej Zubek J POL 94382 120 100 117 65 106 58,89 141 78,33 33 18,33 320,55

5 28 Antoni Długopolski J POL 108035 62 51,67 112 62,22 123 68,33 176 97,78 47 26,11 306,11

GOVERNOR'S CUP 20.8.2021 / TEAMS / F1E

FAI ID

GOVERNOR'S CUP 20.8.2021 / OPEN CATEGORY / F1E

GOVERNOR'S CUP 20.8.2021 / JUNIOR CATEGORY / F1E

FAI ID

ORGANIZER: Konrad Żurowski / MAIN REFEREE: Tadeusz Milewski

Sum of 5 flights

Fly-Off

Final Sum

1st round 2nd round 3rd round 4th round 5th round

Sum of 5 flights

Fly-Off

Final Sum

1st round 2nd round 3rd round 4th round 5th round



max 180 max 180 max 180 max 180 max 180 max

PLACE START NO. NAME SURNAME NATIONALITY 180 180 180 180 180 0

Miejsce Nr. S. Imię Nazwisko Narodowość czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. pkt. czas pkt. pkt.

1 24 Jean-Luc Drapeau S FRA 60325 146 81,11 180 100 158 87,78 180 100 180 100 468,89 468,89

2 14 Franciszek Kańczok S POL 53909 180 100 114 63,33 180 100 116 64,44 180 100 427,77 427,77

3 3 Stanisław Kubit S POL 53811 180 100 180 100 146 81,11 107 59,44 112 62,22 402,77 402,77

4 12 Czesław Ziober S POL 53828 180 100 180 100 180 100 69 38,33 114 63,33 401,66 401,66

5 23 Andre Trachez S FRA 60168 54 30 180 100 180 100 168 93,33 122 67,78 391,11 391,11

6 22 Sabine Trachez S FRA 60176 180 100 180 100 180 100 99 55 52 28,89 383,89 383,89

7 11 Jacek Żurowski S POL 53801 86 47,78 180 100 59 32,78 180 100 180 100 380,56 380,56

8 10 Wiesław Moj S POL 53792 180 100 60 33,33 180 100 130 72,22 122 67,78 373,33 373,33

9 25 Piotr Jarkiewicz S POL 67970 89 49,44 60 33,33 180 100 180 100 162 90 372,77 372,77

10 1 Konrad Żurowski S POL 53834 171 95 166 92,22 108 60 88 48,89 100 55,56 351,67 351,67

11 2 Jaromir Orel S CZE 30495 179 99,44 76 42,22 80 44,44 67 37,22 160 88,89 312,21 312,21

12 13 Cyprian Błaszczyk S POL 53816 83 46,11 47 26,11 81 45 159 88,33 180 100 305,55 305,55

13 26 Bogusław Kudas S POL 54075 97 53,89 95 52,78 90 50 180 100 75 41,67 298,34 298,34

14 28 Antoni Długopolski J POL 108035 180 100 134 74,44 67 37,22 66 36,67 61 33,89 282,22 282,22

15 4 Vojtech Zima S CZE 30500 79 43,89 180 100 55 30,56 89 49,44 96 53,33 277,22 277,22

16 18 Stanisław Paździorek S POL 53821 80 44,44 170 94,44 106 58,89 89 49,44 43 23,89 271,1 271,1

17 27 Maciej Zubek J POL 94382 123 68,33 62 34,44 99 55 99 55 90 50 262,77 262,77

18 19 Franciszek Krakowczyk J POL 77174 138 76,67 58 32,22 36 20 91 50,56 147 81,67 261,12 261,12

19 9 Wiesław Dziuba S POL 53722 94 52,22 91 50,56 54 30 64 35,56 97 53,89 222,23 222,23

20 29 Kamil Wrotniak J POL POL-8087 158 87,78 43 23,89 72 40 95 52,78 22 12,22 216,67 216,67

21 5 Jan Wojtak S POL 53825 180 100 165 91,67 0 0 0 0 0 0 191,67 191,67

22 20 Fryderyk Borowicz S POL 53807 41 22,78 69 38,33 97 53,89 43 23,89 64 35,56 174,45 174,45

23 6 Paulina Szumska J POL 131099 13 7,22 43 23,89 57 31,67 52 28,89 85 47,22 138,89 138,89

24 21 Pavel Prochazka S CZE 296829 53 29,44 61 33,89 22 12,22 64 35,56 43 23,89 135 135

25 7 Kacper Kadłubowski J POL 131100 73 40,56 34 18,89 31 17,22 40 22,22 40 22,22 121,11 121,11

26 30 Katarzyna Kosmala J POL POL-8210 5 2,78 2 1,11 3 1,67 4 2,22 3 1,67 9,45 9,45

max 0

PLACE START NO. NAME SURNAME NATIONALITY czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. czas pkt. pkt. czas pkt. pkt.

Miejsce Nr. S. Imię Nazwisko Narodowość max 180 max 180 max 180 max 180 max 180

1 28 Antoni Długopolski J POL 108035 180 100 134 74,44 67 37,22 66 36,67 61 33,89 282,22

2 27 Maciej Zubek J POL 94382 123 68,33 62 34,44 99 55 99 55 90 50 262,77

3 19 Franciszek Krakowczyk J POL 77174 138 76,67 58 32,22 36 20 91 50,56 147 81,67 261,12

4 29 Kamil Wrotniak J POL POL-8087 158 87,78 43 23,89 72 40 95 52,78 22 12,22 216,67

5 6 Paulina Szumska J POL 131099 13 7,22 43 23,89 57 31,67 52 28,89 85 47,22 138,89

6 7 Kacper Kadłubowski J POL 131100 73 40,56 34 18,89 31 17,22 40 22,22 40 22,22 121,11

7 30 Katarzyna Kosmala J POL POL-8210 5 2,78 2 1,11 3 1,67 4 2,22 3 1,67 9,45

5th round Sum of 5 flights
Fly-Off

Final Sum

FAI ID

TOSZEK CUP 21.8.2021 / TEAMS / F1E

Sum of 5 flights

Fly-Off

Final Sum

FAI ID

ORGANIZER: Cyprian Błaszczyk / MAIN REFEREE: Tadeusz Milewski

TOSZEK CUP 21.8.2021 / JUNIOR CATEGORY / F1E 1st round 2nd round 3rd round 4th round

TOSZEK CUP 21.8.2021 / OPEN CATEGORY / F1E
1st round 2nd round 3rd round 4th round 5th round



max 120 max 180 max 180 max 180 max 180 max

PLACE START NO. NAME SURNAME NATIONALITY 120 180 180 180 180 140

Miejsce Nr. S. Imię Nazwisko Narodowość time pkt. time pkt. time pkt. time pkt. time pkt. pkt. time pkt. pkt.

1 31 Jakub Wiśniewski J POL 53852 120 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 500 140 100 600

2 22 Sabine Trachez S FRA 60176 120 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 500 101 72,14 572,14

3 24 Jean-Luc Drapeau S FRA 60325 120 100 180 100 180 100 168 93,33 180 100 493,33 0 493,33

4 14 Franciszek Kańczok S POL 53909 120 100 180 100 168 93,33 175 97,22 180 100 490,55 0 490,55

5 4 Vojtech Zima S CZE 30500 120 100 162 90 173 96,11 180 100 180 100 486,11 0 486,11

6 26 Bogusław Kudas S POL 54075 120 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 147 81,67 481,67 0 481,67

7 25 Piotr Jarkiewicz S POL 67970 120 100 180 100 122 67,78 180 100 180 100 467,78 0 467,78

8 23 Andre Trachez S FRA 60168 120 100 180 100 161 89,44 180 100 122 67,78 457,22 0 457,22

9 7 Kacper Kadłubowski J POL 131100 116 96,67 180 100 152 84,44 158 87,78 142 78,89 447,78 0 447,78

10 1 Konrad Żurowski S POL 53834 57 47,5 180 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 447,5 0 447,5

11 29 Kamil Wrotniak J POL POL-8087 120 100 128 71,11 180 100 149 82,78 140 77,78 431,67 0 431,67

12 3 Stanisław Kubit S POL 53811 120 100 180 100 180 100 95 52,78 121 67,22 420 0 420

13 11 Jacek Żurowski S POL 53801 120 100 51 28,33 180 100 161 89,44 180 100 417,77 0 417,77

14 5 Jan Wojtak S POL 53825 43 35,83 180 100 144 80 180 100 180 100 415,83 0 415,83

15 2 Jaromir Orel S CZE 30495 120 100 87 48,33 180 100 159 88,33 126 70 406,66 0 406,66

16 21 Pavel Prochazka S CZE 296829 120 100 95 52,78 89 49,44 180 100 180 100 402,22 0 402,22

17 19 Franciszek Krakowczyk J POL 77174 120 100 21 11,67 151 83,89 180 100 180 100 395,56 0 395,56

18 12 Czesław Ziober S POL 53828 120 100 166 92,22 143 79,44 156 86,67 53 29,44 387,77 0 387,77

19 9 Wiesław Dziuba S POL 53722 120 100 166 92,22 26 14,44 149 82,78 176 97,78 387,22 0 387,22

20 10 Wiesław Moj S POL 53792 120 100 55 30,56 146 81,11 83 46,11 180 100 357,78 0 357,78

21 27 Maciej Zubek J POL 94382 120 100 32 17,78 157 87,22 54 30 169 93,89 328,89 0 328,89

22 20 Fryderyk Borowicz S POL 53807 34 28,33 49 27,22 140 77,78 103 57,22 180 100 290,55 0 290,55

23 28 Antoni Długopolski J POL 108035 47 39,17 34 18,89 49 27,22 180 100 180 100 285,28 0 285,28

24 13 Cyprian Błaszczyk S POL 53816 120 100 169 93,89 61 33,89 40 22,22 63 35 285 0 285

25 30 Katarzyna Kosmala J POL POL-8210 120 100 8 4,44 108 60 105 58,33 61 33,89 256,66 0 256,66

26 6 Paulina Szumska J POL 131099 47 39,17 170 94,44 12 6,67 33 18,33 77 42,78 201,39 0 201,39

27 18 Stanisław Paździorek S POL 53821 83 69,17 6 3,33 5 2,78 26 14,44 70 38,89 128,61 0 128,61

28 8 Krzysztof Kadłubowski S POL 131101 120 100 14 7,78 0 0 0 0 0 0 107,78 0 107,78

max 120 max 180 max 180 max 180 max 180 max

PLACE START NO. NAME SURNAME NATIONALITY 120 180 180 180 180 140

Miejsce Nr. S. Imię Nazwisko Narodowość time pkt. time pkt. time pkt. time pkt. time pkt. pkt. time pkt. pkt.

120 180 180 180 180

1 31 Jakub Wiśniewski J POL 53852 120 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 180 100 500 140 100 600

2 7 Kacper Kadłubowski J POL 131100 116 96,67 180 100 152 84,44 158 87,78 142 78,89 447,78

3 29 Kamil Wrotniak J POL POL-8087 120 100 128 71,11 180 100 149 82,78 140 77,78 431,67

4 19 Franciszek Krakowczyk J POL 77174 120 100 21 11,67 151 83,89 180 100 180 100 395,56

5 27 Maciej Zubek J POL 94382 120 100 32 17,78 157 87,22 54 30 169 93,89 328,89

6 28 Antoni Długopolski J POL 108035 47 39,17 34 18,89 49 27,22 180 100 180 100 285,28

7 30 Katarzyna Kosmala J POL POL-8210 120 100 8 4,44 108 60 105 58,33 61 33,89 256,66

8 6 Paulina Szumska J POL 131099 47 39,17 170 94,44 12 6,67 33 18,33 77 42,78 201,39

FRIENDSHIP CUP OF UKRAINE - MEMORIAL OF VALERIY GORYNIN 22.8.2021 / TEAMS / F1E

FAI ID

FAI ID

ORGANIZER: Konrad Żurowski / MAIN REFEREE: Tadeusz Milewski

4th round 5th round

FRIENDSHIP CUP OF UKRAINE - MEMORIAL OF VALERIY GORYNIN 22.8.2021 / OPEN CATEGORY / F1E

FRIENDSHIP CUP OF UKRAINE - MEMORIAL OF VALERIY GORYNIN 22.8.2021 / JUNIOR CATEGORY / F1E
Fly-Off

Final SumSum of 5 flights

Fly-Off

Final Sum

1st round 2nd round 3rd round 4th round 5th round

Sum of 5 flights

1st round 2nd round 3rd round



Place Start No. Surname Name Governor's Toszek Ukraine Sum

1 14 Franciszek Kańczok 6 2 4 12

2 22 Sabine Trachez 7 6 2 15

3 23 Andre Trachez 5 5 8 18

4 3 Stanisław Kubit 4 3 12 19

5 1 Konrad Żurowski 3 10 10 23

6 24 Jean-Luc Drapeau 20 1 3 24

7 25 Piotr Jarkiewicz 12 9 7 28

8 10 Wiesław Moj 2 8 20 30

9 11 Jacek Żurowski 10 7 13 30

10 4 Vojtech Zima 11 15 5 31

11 12 Czesław Ziober 9 4 18 31

12 2 Jaromir Orel 8 11 15 34

13 26 Bogusław Kudas 18 13 6 37

14 29 Kamil Wrotniak 16 20 11 47

15 5 Jan Wojtak 13 22 14 49

16 19 Franciszek Krakowczyk 15 18 17 50

17 9 Wiesław Dziuba 14 19 19 52

18 27 Maciej Zubek 21 17 21 59

19 28 Antoni Długopolski 22 14 23 59

20 21 Pavel Prochazka 19 25 16 60

21 20 Fryderyk Borowicz 17 23 22 62

Summary of the "The Three Castles F1E" 2021 Tournament in Poland.



 Participant of all 

three events of each 

Tournament

Nat

Name, surname 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023

1 Franciszek Kańczok POL 21 24 15 28 18 12 90

2 Konrad Żurowski POL 59 25 23 37 25 23 133

3 Jaromir Orel CZE 30 61 14 34 26 34 138

4 Jacek Żurowski POL 26 36 39 31 28 30 151

5 Wiestaw Moj POL 48 45 15 30 30 168

6 Czestaw Ziober POL 59 95 42 30 29 31 191

7 Stanistaw Kubit POL 73 54 36 27 65 19 201

8 Jan Wojtak POL 48 78 40 50 81 49 265

9 Cyprian Błaszczyk POL 84 128 43 55 83 393

10 Eugeniusz Słomka POL 52 27 47 34

11 Valeriy Gorynin UKR 20 11 99 42

12 Jan Kabaciński POL 45 39 20 84

13 Fritz Mang AUT 43 17 48 82

14 Ian Kaynes GBR 63 38 49 48

15 Marek Łysakowski POL 71 106 69 90

16 Stanistaw Pazdziorek POL 84 102 117 107

17 Reinhard Mang AUT 69 10 44

18 Vojtech Zima CZE 40 63 20 31

19 Jean-Luc Drapeau FRA 16 86 23 24

20 Clarisse Trachez FRA 34 62 57

21 Jakub Wiśniewski POL 76 35 68

22 Wiestaw Dziuba POL 69 68 75 52

23 Hieronim Morgała POL 77 99 63

24 Marian Popescu ROU 18 17

25 Andre Trachez FRA 47 17 18

26 Daniel BiIdea ROU 32 33

27 Alain Roux FRA 29 46

28 Edith Mang AUT 58 27

29 Maurizio Tomazzoni ITA 48 58

30 Jiri Blazek CZE 70 56

31 Reinhard Wolf AUT 59 68

32 Peter Brocks USA 84 51

33 Mihnea Prodanel ROU 71 75

34 Bogusław Kudas POL 94 57 37

35 Sabine Trachez FRA 91 68 15

36 Mara Straffelini ITA 53 109

37 Dmytro Chornyy UKR 86 78

38 Ondrej Holubec CZE 86 82

39 Norbert Heiss AUT 73 102

40 Iga Gozdek POL 104 109

41 Florian Draghici ROU 48

42 Gheorghe Axinte ROU 50

43 Stanistaw Kopacz POL 58

44 Ema Kozuchova SVK 64

45 Robert Sifleet USA 64

46 Aurel Popa ROU 66

47 Laurentiu Anca ROU 67

48 Igor Zhurba ROU 69

49 Hariton Dorobantu ROU 72

50 Pierre Chaussebourg FRA 73

51 Jiri Rudolf CZE 74

52 Rafał Tenus POL 80

53 Ewald Stawinoga POL 81

54 Evgeny Gorban UKR 83

55 Irina Mazur UKR 86

56 Ivan Chornyy UKR 86

57 Adrian Prodanel ROU 87

58 Dawid Karpowicz POL 87

59 Hugo Desloges Bazile FRA 88

60 Chornyy Stanislav UKR 89

61 Kacper Kadłubowski POL 93

62 Frantisek Doupovec CZE 98

63 Krzysztof Kijas POL 99

64 Stanisław Rajca POL 101

65 Piotr Jarkiewicz POL 107 28

66 Vojtech Kamenicky CZE 107

67 Marta Vysoka CZE 110

68 Stanisław Bocheński POL 115

69 Kacper Kalita POL 140

70 Kamil Wrotniak POL 47

71 Franciszek Krakowczyk POL 50

72 Maciej Zubek POL 59

73 Antoni Długopolski POL 59

74 Pavel Prochazka CZE 60

75 Fryderyk Borowicz POL 62

ord
The sum places in the three events of the year: Total of 5 lowest 

results 
Final Position

Summary of the "The Three Castles F1E" Tournament in Poland.


